### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Assignee in the assignment database which currently incorrectly indicates Assignee as a Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 001418 Frame 0789. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the owner and Assignee as The Los Angeles Kings Hockey Club, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Majestic/Anschutz Venture, L.P.		111/10/1995	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Los Angeles Kings Hockey Club, L.P.	
Street Address:	1111 South Figueroa Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0921756	KINGS
Registration Number:	0921757	LOS ANGELES KINGS
Registration Number:	1718268	LOS ANGELES KINGS
Registration Number:	1753976	KINGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2127892727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127892057

Email: anunez@nhl.com

Correspondent Name: Alison Nunez

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0566 15.00 0921756

900223559

Address Line 2: NHL Enterprise Address Line 4: New York, NE	es, L.P. W YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KINGS.ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison Nunez	
Signature:	/Alison Nunez/	
Date:	05/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Kings.ChangeofNameCertificate#page1.tif source=Kings.ChangeofNameCertificate#page2.tif source=Kings.ChangeofNameCertificate#page3.tif source=RecordationReelFrame 1418.0789.Kings#page1.tif source=RecordationReelFrame 1418.0789.Kings#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0567

11-29-95 Billian			
	- 05 - 1996 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (9xp.14/94)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	jinal documents or copy thereot.		
Name or conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Majestic/Anschutz Venture L.P.	Name. The Los Angeles Kings Hockey Club, L.P.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 555 17th St., Suite 3320		
☐ General Partnership	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202		
O Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association     General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	xX Limited Partnership Delaware		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representive designation		
Other	is attached: D Yes D No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment)		
Execution Date: November 10, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	921,756 1,718,268 921,757 1,753,976		
	921,757 1,753,976		
Additional numbers at	tachad? D Yes & No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:4		
Name: Ilona F. Bush	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	<b>!</b>		
Latham & Watkins	□ Enclosed		
	Ef Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	TA 12		
633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 4000	8. Deposit account number:		
	20 - 0052		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	SETHIS SPACE 0053 090 481 40.00CH <del>0053 090 482 75.00CH</del>		
KKAONTA OTI ONI ONE OF THE OR	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	Nov. 10, 1995		
Ilona F. Bush Nams of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date		
Yotal number of pages Including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments \ 101 M / R K

Washington, D.C. 2221 1 1 14 18 FR / M / E 0789

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAJESTIC/ANSCHUTZ VENTURE, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAJESTIC/ANSCHUTZ VENTURE, L.P." TO "THE LOS ANGELES KINGS HOCKEY CLUB, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 8620213

971281923

2511000 8100

AIE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0569

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/18/1995 950240468 ~ Z\$11000

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MAJESTIC/ANSCHUTZ VENTURB, L.P.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is

Majestic/Anschutz Venture, L.P. (the "Partnership").

SECOND: Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited partnership is The Los Angeles Kings Hockey Club, L.P."

L\WP51\majestic\ltd-par.amd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0570

The undersigned, a general partner of the Partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment on October 18, 1995.

Anschutz L.A. Venture, Inc., General Partner

By:

Robert J. Sanderman

Prešident

#### CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, Majestic/Anschutz Venture, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 555 17th Street, Suite 3320, Denver, Colorado, is the Assignee in the Trademark Assignment recorded October 17, 1995 on Reel/Frame 1368/0447 (2 pages) with reference to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
KINGS	921,756	10/5/71
LOS ANGELES KINGS	(and Design) 921,757	10/5/71
LOS ANGELES KINGS	(and Design) 1,718,268	9/22/92
KINGS	1,753,976	2/23/93

WHEREAS, Majestic/Anschutz Venture, L.P. has changed its name to The Los Angeles Kings Hockey Club, L.P.

NOW, THEREFORE, Majestic/Anschutz Venture, L.P. desires to officially record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the change of its name to The Los Angeles Kings Hockey Club, L.P.

THE LOS ANGELES KINGS
HOCKEY CLUB, L.P. (formerly
Majestic/Anschutz Venture, L.P.),
a Delaware limited partnership,
by Majestic L.A. Venture, Inc.,
its general partner

Name: EDWARD P. NOSKI, JR. Title: Provident

Dated: November 10, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 1418 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 11/29/1995.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0572

**RECORDED: 05/18/2012**